PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3237279

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| MICHAEL J. KLEMM | 04/16/2012 |
| MICHAEL H. PITTELKO | 04/11/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | COMPELLENT TECHNOLOGIES | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7625 SMETANA LANE | |
| City: | EDEN PRAIRIE | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55344 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14628955 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-604-6400

Email: patent@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: WINTHROP & WEINSTINE, P.A.
Address Line 1: CAPELLA TOWER, SUITE 3500
Address Line 2: 225 SOUTH SIXTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 16043.9.11.US.U1 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | NATHAN J. WITZANY | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Nathan J. Witzany/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/23/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=6853494_1#page1.tif source=6853494_1#page2.tif

PATENT 503190661 REEL: 035071 FRAME: 0798

ASSIGNMENT

Dkt. No.: 16043-9-11-US-U1 Page 1 of 2 First Named Inventor: Michael J. Klemm

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UNBALANCED RAID MANAGEMENT

SE CARRECTED ADDRESS

WHEREAS, we, Michael J. Klemm residing at 2301 Rivendell Lane, Minnesota, Minnesota 55305; and Michael H. Pittelko residing at 13961 Wellington Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota, 55347; have invented a new and useful invention as described in U.S. Patent Application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR UNBALANCED RAID MANAGEMENT, the application being identifiable by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identifiable in the United State Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 13/310,316, filed on December 2, 2011; and

WHEREAS, Compellent Technologies, having offices at 7625 Smetana Lane, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal rights, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we each, individually and separately, hereby transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to (1) the invention throughout the world, (2) the above-identified application and all corresponding domestic and foreign applications including any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue application, or any other application based on the invention, (3) all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and (4) all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we each authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent therefor to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We each, individually and separately, authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries and to make a claim of priority to any applications as entitled under U.S. law or applicable international conventions, treaties, or otherwise.

We each, individually and separately, represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we each, individually and separately, have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We each, individually and separately, our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

We each, individually and separately, authorize Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert the Application No. and Filing Date of the application in this instrument at a later time if they are not known at the time of preparing this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date written below.

Michael J. Klemm

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ____ day

f_11221_____,2012.

4-16-12

JILL D. MILLETTE
Notary Public Minnesota

Dkt. No.: 16043-9-11-US-U1

Page 2 of 2

Michael H. Pittelko

 4/11/2012 Date

JILL D. MILLETTE
Notary Public Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2015

6830628v1

MICHAEL PITTELKO ADDRESS: 460 LIBERTY HEILATS DR. CHASICA, MN 55818



PATENT REEL: 035071 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 02/23/2015